Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
QTTM Steam MaxTM Models:
QTSTMMAX-2S-10M, QTSTMMAX-3S-10M,
QTSTMMAX-2S-1M, QTSTMMAX-3S-1M,
QTSTMMAX-2L-10M, QTSTMMAX-3L-10M,
QTSTMMAX-4L-10M, QTSTMMAX-2L-1M,
QTSTMMAX-3L-1M, QTSTMMAX-4L-1M,
QTSTMMAX-2L-1M-P, QTSTMMAX-3L-1M-P,

depending upon filtration and flow requirements.
System Replacement Filters
System Model Filter Ordering Code Frequency Description
QTSTMMAX-2S-10M HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months 20" 5 Micron Sediment Pre Filter
QTSM15 6 Months 15" QT 1 Micron Carbon Block with
Phosphate Scale Control
QTSTMMAX-3S-10M HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months 20" 5 Micron Sediment Pre Filter
QTSM15 6 Months 15" QT 1 Micron Carbon Block with
Phosphate Scale Control (2)
QTSTMMAX-2S-1M HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months 20" 5 Micron Sediment Pre Filter
QTSMX15 6 Months 15" QT 1 Micron Carbon Block
DOR-OF120RM 12 Months 20" OneFlow Anti-Scale Cartridge
QTSTMMAX-3S-1M HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months 20" 5 Micron Sediment Pre Filter
QTSMX15 6 Months 15" QT 1 Micron Carbon Block (2)
DOR-OF140RM 12 Months 20" OneFlow Anti-Scale Cartridge
QTSTMMAX-2L-10M HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months 20" 5 Micron Sediment Pre Filter
QTSM20 6 Months 20" QT 1 Micron Carbon Block with
Phosphate Scale Control
QTSTMMAX-3L-10M HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months 20" 5 Micron Sediment Pre Filter
QTSM20 6 Months 20" QT 1 Micron Carbon Block with
Phosphate Scale Control (2)
QTSTMMAX-4L-10M HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months 20" 5 Micron Sediment Pre Filter
QTSM20 6 Months 20" QT 1 Micron Carbon Block with
Phosphate Scale Control (3)
QTSTMMAX-2L-1M HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months 20" 5 Micron Sediment Pre Filter
QTSMX20 6 Months 20" QT 0.5 Micron Carbon Block
DOR-OF120RM 12 Months 20" OneFlow Anti-Scale Cartridge
QTSTMMAX-3L-1M HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months 20" 5 Micron Sediment Pre Filter
QTSMX20 6 Months 20" QT 0.5 Micron Carbon Block (2)
DOR-OF140RM 12 Months 20" OneFlow Anti-Scale Cartridge
QTSTMMAX-4L-1M HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months 20" 5 Micron Sediment Pre Filter
QTSMX20 6 Months 20" QT 0.5 Micron Carbon Block (3)
OFTWHRM 12 Months 20" OneFlow Anti-Scale Cartridge
QTSTMMAX-2L-1M-P HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months 20" 5 Micron Sediment Pre Filter
QTSMX20 6 Months 20" QT 0.5 Micron Carbon Block
STMAXR-S-ACSC 6 Months 10" Phosphate Scale Control
QTSTMMAX-3L-1M-P HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months
20" 5 Micron Sediment
Pre Filter
QTSMX20 6 Months 20" QT 0.5 Micron Carbon Block (2)
STMAXR-S-ACSC 6 Months 10" Phosphate Scale Control
QTSTMMAX-4L-1M-P HSR-L-SED-5M 6 Months
20" 5 Micron Sediment
Pre Filter
QTSMX20 6 Months 20" QT 0.5 Micron Carbon Block (3)
STMAXR-S-ACSC 6 Months 10" Phosphate Scale Control

	11. 	Record filter change date in system maintenance log.
Replacement Parts
Description Ordering Code
Filter Head 3/8" Top In/Out Quick Connect HSR-QTHD-QC38
Manifold Head First Stage With Oring Inlet HSR-QTMHF-OR
Manifold Head Middle Stage HSR-QTMHM
Manifold Head Last Stage HSR-QTMHL
Manifold Head Only Stage With Oring Inlet  HSR-QTMHS-OR
Ball Valve 1/2 NPT Brass HSR-BV1/2
20" Slimline Prefilter Housing with Gauge Port HSR-20HSPF-12
10" Slimline Remote Housing HSR-10HS
20" Slimline Remote Housing HSR-20HS
20" Full Flow Remote Filter Housing	  HSR-20BHS
Slimline O-Ring HSR-RING-S
Full Flow O-Ring HSR-RING-B
Ball Valve 1/4" NPT Plastic HSR-BV1/4P
Inlet Bottom Mount Pressure Gauge HSR-GAUGE
Outlet Bottom Mount Pressure Gauge HSR-GAUGE-BKM
4
QTSTMMAX-2L-10M